
 
 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, 

Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 1 of 6 
 

   

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
               

 
 
Report No: CPSGGHD2530840        Dated: 05 Dec 2025 

 
TEST REPORT  

Original photo of the submitted sample 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2530840           Dated: 05 Dec 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 2 of 6 
 

 

Sample Description : Submitted Sample is MOYA CUTTING BOARD, NATURE, FSC100%, Mango 

Buyer Name : Bloomingville A/S  

Buying Agent : Speciality Merchandising Services 

S. No. : 2717 

Applicable No. : 82065400 + 82065401 + 82065402 + 82065403 + 82065404 + 82065405 + 

82065406 

Ref# : 70275-01 

SKU# : 82065399 

Sample Received Date : 03 Nov 2025 

Testing Period                     : 26 Nov 2025 to 04 Dec 2025 

Date of Issue : 04 Dec 2025 

Sample Condition : Sample Received in Good Condition 
 

S. No. Test Conducted Result Comments 

1 FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Overall Migration P - 

2 FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Heavy Metals P - 

3 FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Formaldehyde P - 

4 FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Phthalate P - 

5 Sensory Test P - 

6 
Ban on persistant organic pollutants, POP regulation 2019/1021 + uk 
amendment pollutants 2020 no.135 

P - 

  P=Pass, F=Fail, NA: Not Applicable   
 
 
 

For and on behalf of 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd 

 
Anshul Sharma   

Asst. Manager   

Authorized Signatory 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Remark:  
1. "Statement of conformity is based on simple acceptance criteria without taking measurement uncertainty into account unless 
otherwise requested in writing." 
2. Test results are drawn according to the kind and extent of the tests performed. 
3. Without permission of the tests Centre, this report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts.  
4. This report does not entitle us to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.  
5. This test report represents the test parameters as requested by the customer based on submitted sample only. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

OVERALL STATUS 

PASS X 

FAIL 

 

DATA  

Applicant     : Bloomingville A/S 

Contact Person    : Pia Gammelgaard  

Address       : Lene Haus Vej 305, Ikast, 7430 Denmark 

Sample not drawn by Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2530840           Dated: 05 Dec 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 3 of 6 
 

 
TEST RESULTS 

01 - FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Overall Migration 

             Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting  
             Regulation (EU) No10/2011 on plastic Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA  
             relevance)  
             Test Method- EN 1186 

Tested Component Simulant Test Condition 
Result (mg/dm2) 

Requirement 

(mg/dm2) 
Conclusion 

3rd Attack  

MOYA CUTTING BOARD, 

NATURE 

 3% Acetic Acid  700C for 2 hrs. <5 mg/dm2 10 mg/dm² Pass 

n-Heptane 210C for 0.5 hrs. <5 mg/dm2 10 mg/dm² Pass 

   Detection Limit: 5 mg/dm² 

 

02- FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Heavy Metals 

            Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting  

            Regulation (EU) No10/2011 on plastic Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA  

            relevance)  
            Test Method: EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS  
            Test simulants & Condition: 3% Acetic acid @ 70°C for 2 hrs. 

Tested 

Component 
Element 

Minimum Detection 

Limit 

 

Results (mg/kg) 
Requirement (mg/kg) 

3rd Attack   

MOYA 

CUTTING 

BOARD, 

NATURE 

Barium (Ba) 0.1 BDL 1.0 

Cobalt (Co) 0.005 BDL 0.05 

Copper (Cu) 0.5 BDL 5.0 

Iron (Fe) 5 BDL 48.0 

Lithium (Li) 0.1 BDL 0.6 

Manganese (Mn) 0.1 BDL 0.6 

Zinc (Zn) 3 BDL 5.0 

Lanthanum (La) 0.01 Sum of La, 

Eu, Gd & 

Tb: 0.04 

BDL Sum of La, Eu, 

Gd & Tb: BDL 

0.05  

Sum of La, 

Eu, Gd & Tb: 

0.05 

Europium (Eu) 0.01 BDL 0.05 

Gadolinium (Gd) 0.01 BDL 0.05 

Terbium (Tb) 0.01 BDL 0.05 

Antimony (Sb) 0.04 BDL 0.04 

Arsenic (As) 0.01 BDL 0.01 

Cadmium (Cd) 0.002 BDL 0.002 

Chromium (Cr) 0.01 BDL 0.01 

Lead (Pb) 0.01 BDL 0.01 

Aluminum (Al) 0.2 BDL 1.0 

Nickel (Ni) 0.02 BDL 0.02  

Mercury (Hg) 0.01 BDL 0.01 

   BDL = Below Detection Limit 
 

03- FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Formaldehyde 

            (With reference to EU Regulation 1935/2004 WITH LATEST AMENDMENTS (EU) 2023/1442 OF 11 JULY 2023) 
            Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting  

            Regulation (EU) No10/2011 on plastic Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA  

            relevance)  

            Test Method: EN :13130-23 followed by analysis in UV-Vis Spectrophotometer 

            Test Simulant: 3% Acetic Acid, Test Condition: 70 oC for 2 hrs. 

Tested Component 
Results (mg/kg) 

Requirement(mg/kg) Conclusion 
3rd Attack  

MOYA CUTTING 

BOARD, NATURE 
BDL ≤15 Pass 

   Detection Limit: 1 mg/kg, BDL = Below Detection Limit 

 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2530840           Dated: 05 Dec 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 4 of 6 
 

 
 

04 FOOD APPROVAL 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Phthalate 
      (With reference to EU Regulation 1935/2004 WITH LATEST AMENDMENTS (EU) 2023/1442 OF 11 JULY 2023) 
      Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No           
      10/2011 on Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA relevance)  
      Test Method: EN 13130 followed by Solvent Extraction & Analysis By GC-MS 
      Tested Component: MOYA CUTTING BOARD, NATURE 

Compound 
 Detection 

Limit 
(mg/kg) 

Result (mg/kg) 
Requirement 

(mg/kg) Test Condition:  
3% Acetic acid @ 70°C for 2 hrs. 

DEHP Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate CAS 117-81-7 0.01 BDL  ≤0.6mg/kg 

DBP Di-butyl phthalate CAS 84-74-2 0.01 BDL  ≤0.12mg/kg 

BBP Benzyl-butyl phthalate CAS 85-68-7 0.01 BDL  ≤6.0mg/kg 

DINP Di-Iso Nonyl Phthalate CAS 28553-12-0 0.01 BDL  ≤9.0mg/kg 

DAP Diallyl Phthalate 131-17-9 0.01 BDL  ≤0.01mg/kg 

    BDL = Below Detection Limit 

 
 

05 Sensory Test (Odor and Taste) for Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs –  
      (With reference to LFGB Section § 30 & 31)  
      Test Method: DIN 10955: 2023      
      Test Condition: 70°C For 02 Hours  

S.No. Test component Test Parameter Odor Rating Taste Rating 

1 

MOYA CUTTING BOARD, NATURE 

Mineral Water 0 0 

2 - - - 

3 - - - 

4 - - - 

 Maximum Acceptable Limit 2.5 2.5 

 Conclusion Pass Pass 

  Rating Scale:  

Odor Rating Taste Rating 

0 No discernible deviation 0 No discernible deviation 

1 Just noticeable deviation, still heavy definable 1 Just noticeable deviation, still heavy definable 

2 Weak deviation, definable 2 Weak deviation, definable 

3 Significant deviation 3 Significant deviation 

4 Strong deviation 4 Strong deviation 

 
 

06 (A)- PCB (Polychlorinated Biphenyls) 
       Regulation (Eu) 2019/1021 Of the European Parliament and Of the Council Of 20 June 2019 on Persistent Organic    
       Pollutants (solvent extraction followed by GC-MS) Reference to ISO 787-28:2019 
       Test Method: With Reference ISO 787-28:2019 

Test Parameter CAS-NO Result (mg/kg) Requirement(mg/kg) Conclusion 

MOYA CUTTING BOARD, NATURE   

PCB 11 2050-67-1 BDL 

50 Pass 

PCB 28 7012-37-5 BDL 

PCB 118 31508-00-6 BDL 

PCB 101 37680-73-2 BDL 

PCB 138 35065-28-2 BDL 

PCB 52 35693-99-3 BDL 

PCB 153 35065-27-1 BDL 

PCB 209 2051-24-3 BDL 

HCB 118-74-1 BDL 

     Detection limit: 5 mg/kg, BDL=Below Detection Limit 
 
 
 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2530840           Dated: 05 Dec 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 5 of 6 
 

 
 
 

06 (B)- Pentachlorophenol (PCP) 
       Regulation (Eu) 2019/1021 Of the European Parliament and Of the Council Of 20 June 2019 on Persistent Organic    
       Pollutants (solvent extraction followed by GC-MS) Reference to 64 LFGB B82.02-8 

Test Component Test Method Result (mg/kg) Requirement Conclusion 

MOYA CUTTING BOARD, 
NATURE 

64 LFGB B82.02-8 BDL 0.1 mg/kg Pass 

      Minimum Detection Limit: 0.05 mg/kg, BDL: Below Detection Limit 
 

  
      Remark: BDL- Below Detection Limit, Minimum Detection Limit: 0.4 ppm 
 

End of the Test Report 

 

06 (C)-Pesticides  

           Test Method: (US EPA 8081A Modified) SOLVENT EXTRACTION FOLLOWED BY GC-MSD ANALYSIS  

           Tested Components: MOYA CUTTING BOARD, NATURE 

S. No. Selected Pesticides CAS No. Result (mg/kg)   Requirement 

1 2,4,5-T 93-76-5 BDL 

Should not be 

Present as per 

Regulation (EC) 

No 850/2004 

(Persistent 

Organic 

Pollutants, POPs)  

2 2,4-D 94-75-7 BDL 

3 Aldrine  309-00-2 BDL 

4 Carbaryl 63-25-2 BDL 

5 Cyfluthrin 68359-37-5 BDL 

6 Cypermethrin  52315-07-8 BDL 

7 Deltamethrin  52918-63-5 BDL 

8 DDD 72-54-8 BDL 

9 DDE 3424-82-6, 72-55-9 
BDL 

10 DDT 50-29-3, 789-02-6 BDL 

11 Dieldrine  60-57-1 BDL 

12 Endosulfan 115-29-7 BDL 

13 Endrine 72-20-8 BDL 

14 Parathion 56-38-2 BDL 

15 Heptachlor 76-44-8 BDL 

16 Hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1 BDL 

17 Lindane 58-89-9 BDL 

18 Malathione 121-75-5 BDL 

19 Methoxychlor 72-43-5 BDL 

20 Mirex 2385-85-5 BDL 

21 Pentachloroanisole  1825-21-4 BDL 

22 Toxaphene 8001-35-2 BDL 

23 Trifluraline 1582-09-8 BDL 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2530840           Dated: 05 Dec 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 6 of 6 
 

 
 


